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Tel: 01205 314200
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Christmas working dates - 

BLUE BIN

Monday 25 December collected Saturday 23 December

Tuesday 26 December collected Wednesday 27 December

NB Bins MUST be out the night before 

Wednesday 27 December collected Thursday 28 December

Thursday 28 December collected Friday 29 December

or by 5.30am on day of collection 

Friday 29 December collected Saturday 30 December 

Blue  bin                               

Public holiday

If you witness dog fouling, littering or fly-

GREEN BIN

Monday 1 January collected Tuesday 2 January 

Green  bin                       

Brown bin season tipping please complete the appropriate 

forms at www.boston.gov.uk/envcrime 

Tuesday 2 January collected Wednesday 3 January 

Feb 27 - Dec 1 

and your report will be dealt with 

Wednesday 3 January collected Thursday 4 January 

accordingly. If you would prefer to speak 

Thursday 4 January collected Friday 5 January

to the enforcement team please call 01205 

Friday 5 January collected Saturday 6 January

314200.
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.uk

al 

crime

.boston.gov

enforcement

Environment

www (01205) 314200

Boston Borough Council

Aerosol cans

Cut flowers

Waxed drink cartons

aste Recycling Centre. 

Steel cans

Weeds/plants

Vacuum contents

Tin foil & foil trays

vice for large household 

Plastic carrier bags

o find out more call 01205 360900.

Plastic bottles

Black bags

Food waste

Aluminium cans

Hedge trimmings

.uk/bulky

Leaves

Cling film

Phone books &  catalogues

Chocolate & biscuit tins

Soiled tissues/wipes

OUR BIN? 

.boston.gov
www

Cardboard

Nappies

Glass bottles

Small branches

Plastic packaging

Waste and Recycling Guide

householders may find difficult to transport to the Household W

(bagged)

Polystyrene

papers & envelopes

Plastic containers/ tubs/yoghurt pots

Grass cuttings

Magazines, newspapers, 

Animal faeces 

TOO BIG FOR Y Boston Borough Council also offer a pre-paid collection and disposal ser items which  For more information visit    If you have furniture that is still in good condition, before calling us for a bulky collection why not call Centrepoint  Outreach which is a local Christian charitable organisation. They will collect, store and re-distribute furniture and household  items to those in need within approximately a 10 mile radius of Boston. T




    

  

  
